

Project Name/No.: **Balsam Ln, Goldenrod St & Bower Ln Drainage Improven**
 Bid Opening: **1/26/23 2:00 PM**
 Location: **Old Orchard Beach, ME**
 ENG/PM: **Jaime Wallace, PE**
 Project No: **20528A**

Issuing Office: **Topsham Office**
11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
Topsham, ME 04086

				BIDDER'S NAME							
BID QUANTITIES				Shaw Bros		Dearborn Bros		Pratt & Sons		Gorham Sand	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID											
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (7.5% Max of Total Bid)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 35,075.00	\$ 35,075.00	\$ 41,830.00	\$ 41,830.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 61,310.00	\$ 61,310.00
2	Traffic Control and Regulation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 48,540.00	\$ 48,540.00	\$ 49,610.00	\$ 49,610.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 191,805.00	\$ 191,805.00
3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 34,700.00	\$ 34,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Replacement of Unsuitable Material	50	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
5	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 5,540.00
6	Supply & Installation of 15" HDPE Storm Drain	175	LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 37,975.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 35,175.00
7	Supply & Installation of 12" HDPE Storm Drain	225	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 52,425.00
8	Supply & Installation of 4' Catch Basins	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,755.00	\$ 28,775.00
9	Supply & Installation of 6' Diameter Leaching Catch Basins	6	EA	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 82,650.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
10	Supply & Installation of 4' Diameter Leaching Catch Basins	5	EA	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 91,000.00
11	Modify Leaching Catch Basins	5	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00
12	Replace Existing 4' dia Catch Basin on Saco Ave with 6' dia Catch Basin	1	Lump Sum	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00
13	Mill, Shim and Overlay with 1.5" Wearing Course (Goldenrod Street & Balsam Lane)	1,300	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 40,300.00
14	Aggregate Base (MDOT Type D Gravel - Bower Lane)	250	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 12,750.00
15	Aggregate Subbase (MDOT Type A Gravel - Bower Lane)	125	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	Binder Paving on Bower Lane (19.0 mm HMA Binder, 2.25")	100	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
17	Surface Paving on Bower Lane (12.5 mm HMA Wearing, 1.5")	60	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00
18	Removal of Existing Pavement (Trenching and Entire Width of Bower Lane)	900	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00
19	Trench Paving (19.0 mm HMA Binder, 2.25")	25	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 222.26	\$ 5,556.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00
20	Restoration of Existing Sidewalk	1	LS	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00
21	Loam and Seed	1	Lump Sum	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 15,886.00	\$ 15,886.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00
22	Stump Removal	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
23	Driveway Pavement (9.0 mm HMA, 3")	15	TON	\$ 540.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
24	Existing Sewer Relocation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,775.00	\$ 31,775.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 48,695.00	\$ 48,695.00
25	Existing Water Main Relocation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,457.00	\$ 17,457.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,015.00	\$ 28,015.00
26	Protect Existing Utility Poles	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
27	Supply and Installation of 6" Underdrain	50	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 27)					\$ 514,790.00		\$ 598,063.00		\$ 635,556.50		\$859,585.00